counterparties and obtaining sufficient collateral where appropriate, as a means of mitigating the risk.

The average credit period on these items is 30 days with a large number of smaller debtors reducing the risk. No interest is

charged on receivables. An allowance has been made for estimated irrecoverable trade receivable amounts arising from past

transactions, determined by reference to past default experience.  Further details are disclosed in note B2.

(e) Liquidity Risk Management

Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board of Directors, which has built an appropriate

liquidity risk management framework for the management of Tasracing’s short, medium and long term funding and liquidity

management requirements.  Tasracing manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves and banking facilities by

continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows.

The table below shows the contractual maturities of financial liabilities and expected maturities of financial assets.

Impact on Statement of
Comprehensive Income/(Loss)

Impact on Equity

100 basis
points increase

100 basis points
decrease

100 basis
points increase

100 basis points
decrease

$ $ $ $

30 June 2018 81,376 (81,376) 81,376 (81,376)

30 June 2017 78,923 (78,923) 78,923 (78,923)

< 1 year 1-2 years 2-5 years > 5 years Total Weighted Average
Effective Interest

Rate

30 June 2018 $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

   Cash and cash equivalents 16,275,194  -  -  - 16,275,194 1.87%

   Trade & Other Receivables 1,525,429  -  -  - 1,525,429  -

   Other Financial Assets 90,303  -  -  - 90,303  -

   Total Financial Assets  17,890,927  -  -  -  17,890,926 1.70%

Financial Liabilities

   Trade and other payables 1,370,036  -   -   -   1,370,036  -

   Other financial liabilities 159,833  -   -   -   159,833  -

   Borrowings  738,625 772,954 7,399,064  536,237  9,446,880 4.76%

   Total Financial Liabilities  2,268,493  772,954  7,399,064  536,237  10,976,749 4.10%

60   Tasracing Annual Report 2018

OTHER

Commitments

D1   Expenditure Commitments

(i)  Lease Commitments

Commitments relate to property, plant & equipment with terms between 1 and 5 years.

The company does not have the option to purchase assets at the expiry of the lease period.

Non-cancellable operating lease commitments were in place as follows: